332
Flexible Arm
-	 strong reusable design
-	 superior positioning and articulation
-	 attachable to any sternal retractor system, up to 12 mm.
-	 special interlock-joints for ultimate strength
-	 maximum verstility with interchangeable optional.
	 attachments for stabilization, manipulation or retraction

-	 multiple foot designs available
-	 excellent stability
Flexible Arm
29-1485	 Flexible Arm 24 cm (without foot)
29-1486	 Flexible Arm 24 cm (without 29-1428 and 29-1433) for Cardioframe
29-1428V	 Fixation Clamp 6 mm with connector for Flexible Arm
29-1433.RD	 Bar 6 mm, (alone) for Extension Rod for Foots, 6 mm
Stabilizing Foots
29-1433V	 Massetti Stabilizer Foot, curved, with snare holders
29-1434V	 Massetti Stabilizer Foot, flat, with snare holders
29-1441V	 Riess Stabilizer Foot, extra flat, with snare holders
29-1443V	 Satoh II Suction Stabilizer Foot, with snare holders
29-1444V	 Lectiang Compact Suction Stabilizer Foot with suction
29-1464	 Tulip Suction Stabilizer Foot, single use (box of 50)
29-1465	 Suction Apex Manipulator Holder
29-1466E	 Suction Lip for 29-1465, single use, sterile (single pack)
29-1466	 Suction Lip for 29-1465, single use, sterile (box of 50)
Flexible Arm
29-1486
29-0955
CardioFrameTM
338
Quick change
of blades
339
Retractors
Order information:
CardioFrame™ Retractor, Frame (29-0955.BD) with 2 inserts
(29-0955.IN) and 2x Cooley blades 30mm deep (29-0956.30)	 29-0955
Sliding Carrier, snap-in coupling (3 recommended)	 29-0940
4x Morse blades 	 30mm deep		  29-0955.30
		  40mm deep		  29-0955.40
2x Cooley blades 	 30mm deep (included in 29-0955)	 29-0956.30
	 	 40mm deep		  29-0956.40
Cooley Rake Hook 	 small 20mm, malleable shaft	 29-1430.CF
		  medium 35mm, malleable shaft	 29-1431.CF
		  large 45mm, malleable shaft	 29-1432.CF
Malleable Hook 	 small 18x52mm, short 14cm shaft	 29-0941
		  medium 18x80mm, short 14cm shaft	 29-0942
		  large 22x80mm, short 14cm shaft	 29-0943
Malleable Hook 	 small 18x52mm, long 19cm shaft	 29-0941L
		  medium 18x80mm, long 19cm shaft	 29-0942L
		  large 22x80mm, long 19cm shaft	 29-0943L
Malleable Hook 	 small 18x52mm, long 19cm curved shaft	 29-0944L
		  medium 18x80mm, long 19cm curved shaft	 29-0945L
		  large 22x80mm, long 19cm curved shaft	 29-0946L
CARDIOFRAMETM
Now with a lower profile and deeper reach than ever! Universal sternum retractor system and operating
platform for valve surgery and beating heart surgery.
This low profile operating platform keeps operating area free for surgeon’s maneuvers and combines
maximum comfort through a unique quick snap-in coupling for accessories with less traumatic tissue
handling, stable fixation and excellent exposure. New malleable hooks provide for a deeper reach as
well as for versatile adjustment to individual requirements and patient anatomy. Carriers can be moved
and fixed to any desired position on arms or spreading bar.
A wide range of GEISTER accessories can also be used with this platform. The system also accomodates
some of the most common disposable flexible arms.
29-0940
29-0955.40
29-0956.40 29-1430.CF 29-0943 29-0942L 29-0944L
340
Cooley-Sternum Retractor
Fixation
Clamp
Malleable
Retractor/Spatula
Cooley Rake Retractor
rigid
29-1500.FC
29-1500.BH
29-1500.HL
29-1500.HM
29-1500.HS
29-1495
341
Retractors
Cooley Sternum Retractor
Art.-No. 	 Fig. 	 A	 B	 C	 D
29-1495	 XXL 	 35 mm	 115 mm	 230 mm	 205 mm
29-1494.RS	 XL	 35 mm	 100 mm	 180 mm	 180 mm
29-0134.RS	 L	 30 mm 	 50 mm	 185 mm 	 145 mm
29-0133.RS	 L	 30 mm	 50 mm	 135 mm 	 145 mm
�Cooley T-bar Retractor, complete set		  29-1500.US
complete consisting of 29-1501.US Attachment set
and 29-1495 Retractor body
T-bar Retractor, attachment only		  29-1501.US
for use with multiple types of sternal retractors
(consisting of 29-1005.TS, 2x 29-1500.BH, 2x 29-1500.HS, 1x 29-1500.HM,
1x 29-1500.HL, 2x 29-1500.FC)
T-bar turnable	 70 mm	 29-1005.TS
Malleable Retractor/Spatula	 20 mm	 29-1500.BH
Cooley Rake Retractor rigid	 20 mm	 29-1500.HS
	 	 35 mm	 29-1500.HM
	 	 45 mm	 29-1500.HL
Fixation Clamp		  29-1500.FC
Recommended optional accessories:
Extention piece	 	 29-1427

29-1005.TS
342
29-1000
Speroni
One for All Retractor
Sternum Blades
29-1005.IL
29-1005.IM
IMA blade
343
Speroni TM One for All Retractor
Art.-No. 	 A	 B	 C	 D
29-1000	 40 mm	 100 mm 	 230 mm	 160 mm
	 50 mm	 60 mm
Optional blades:
29-1000.SV/30	 30 mm 	 100 mm
29-1000.SV/50	 50 mm 	 100 mm
29-1000.SV/60	 60 mm 	 100 mm
29-1005.MV	 35 mm 	 42 mm
29-1005.IL	 Mini I.M.A. blade, long
29-1005.IM	 Mini I.M.A. blade, short w/teeth
This universal retractor system perfectly covers al requirements of modern cardiothoracic

French pattern
29-1150
29-1050
349
Dubost
with 3 pairs of blades
Art.-No. 	 Fig.	 A	 B	 C	 D
29-1050	 with 3 pairs of blades		 200 mm	 175 mm
29-1050.30	 L	 30 mm	 100 mm
29-1050.40	 XL	 40 mm	 100 mm
29-1050.50	 XXL	 50 mm	 100 mm
I.M.A. Retractor French pattern
Art.-No. 		  A	 B	 C	 D
29-1150	 with 3 blades			   150 mm	 150mm
29-1150.CB	 Sterxnum blade	 20 mm	 100 mm
29-1150.CS	 Blade short	 28 mm	 15 mm
29-1150.CL	 Blade long	 32 mm	 15 mm
Optional extra blades
Art.-No. 		  A	 B	 C	 D
29-1151		  38 mm	 20 mm
29-1152		  25 mm	 100 mm
This highly efficient and easy to use I.M.A. dissection retractor is placed in the patient
after median sternotomy with the larger blade at the chosen donor side to be lifted for
I.M.A. harvesting. Once the blades are opened sufficiently by turning the wheel of the
bar, the reinforcing screw can be turned in order to tilt the instrument for lifting the
sternum at the side of the larger blade. The I.M.A. dissection can be performed under
excellent exposure. Once the I.M.A. dissection is finished the retractor can be removed
and a standard sternum retractor can be used for the rest of the operation.
Rib Spreaders
Dubost
350
Finochietto-Infant/Weinberg
Aluminium
29-0102
29-0100
351
Mini-Finochietto
Steel 		  Fig.	 A	 B	 C	 D
29-0090		  XXS	 6 mm	 7 mm	 37 mm	 25 mm
Finochietto-Infant/Weinberg
Aluminium	 Steel	 Fig.	 A	 B	 C	 D
29-0100	 29-0100.RS	 XS	 12 mm	 15 mm	 70 mm	 55 mm
29-0102	 29-0102.RS	 S	 12 mm	 20 mm	 95 mm	 75 mm
Finochietto-Baby-Haight
Aluminium	 Steel	 Fig.	 A	 B	 C	 D
29-0105	 29-0105.RS	 M	 28 mm	 30 mm	 100 mm	 75 mm
Aluminium
The specific gravity of Aluminum is very low (2.7), approximately only one
third of steel (7.8). Therefore, products made of Aluminum are very
lightweight. At the same time it has a high tensile strength, which makes it

Rib Spreaders
Mini-Finochietto
Stainless Steel
Finochietto-Baby-Haight
Aluminium
29-0090
29-0105
352
Finochietto
Aluminium
29-0110
29-0114
353
Finochietto
Aluminium	 Steel	 Fig.	 A	 B	 C	 D
29-0110	 29-0110.RS	 ML	 30 mm	 45 mm	 140 mm	 110 mm
29-0112	 29-0112.RS	 L	 42 mm	 62 mm	 175 mm	 140 mm
29-0114	 29-0114.RS	 XL	 75 mm	 65 mm	 175 mm	 140 mm
Rib Spreaders
29-0112
Aluminium
The specific gravity of Aluminum is very low (2.7), approximately only one
third of steel (7.8). Therefore, products made of Aluminum are very
lightweight. At the same time it has a high tensile strength, which makes it
so suitable as durable structural material for spreading instruments.
Aluminum is also non-magnetic, corrosion-resistant and recyclable. The
surface of our Aluminium Rib Spreaders is anodized for a smooth non-glare
appearance. Aluminium requires the use of non-alkaline, neutral cleaning
agents in combination with fully demineralized water for cleaning and
sterilization. Otherwise damages to the anodized surface are possible. Many
of our Aluminium Rib Spreader models are also available in stainless steel
alternatively, usually identified by “.RS” behind the article number.
354
Cooley
Aluminium
29-0134
29-1494
355
Cooley
Aluminium 	Steel	 Fig.	 A	 B	 C	 D
29-0130	 29-0130.RS	 XS	 12 mm	 15 mm	 70 mm	 55 mm
29-0129	 29-0129.RS	 S	 14 mm	 16 mm	 80 mm	 55 mm
29-0128*	 29-0128.RS	 SM	 15 mm	 20 mm	 100 mm	 80 mm
29-0131	 29-0131.RS	 M	 15 mm	 30 mm	 110 mm	 80 mm
29-0132	 29-0132.RS	 ML	 20 mm	 45 mm	 140 mm	 110 mm
29-0133	 29-0133.RS	 L	 30 mm	 50 mm	 135 mm	 145 mm
29-0134	 29-0134.RS	 L	 30 mm	 50 mm	 185 mm	 145 mm
29-1494	 29-1494.RS	 XL	 35 mm	 100 mm	 180 mm	 170 mm
29-1496	 29-1495	 XXL	 35 mm	 115 mm	 230 mm	 205 mm
with suture holder
29-1490	 29-1490.RS	 XL	 35 mm	 100 mm	 180 mm	 180 mm
* with stabilizing pins in blade
29-0131
29-0129
Rib Spreaders

Mod. Finochietto
Aluminium
Morse-Favaloro
Aluminium
Morse
Aluminium
29-0184
29-0120
29-0170
357
Mod. Finochietto
Aluminium		  Fig.	 A	 B	 C	 D	 blades
29-0120		  S	 10 mm	 15 mm	 120 mm	 105 mm	 2x2
Morse-Favaloro
Aluminium	 Steel
29-0170	 29-0170.RS	 M	 12 mm	 20 mm	 155 mm	 120 mm	 2x2
29-0172	 29-0172.RS	 L	 40 mm	 20 mm	 155 mm	 175 mm	 2x2
Morse Mod. USA
Aluminium	 Steel
29-0181	 29-0181.RS	 M	 20 mm	 20 mm	 155 mm	 120 mm	 2x2
29-0183	 29-0183.RS	 L	 20 mm	 28 mm	 210 mm	 155 mm	 2x2
Morse
Aluminium	 Steel
29-0180	 29-0180.RS	 M	 20 mm	 20 mm	 155 mm	 120 mm	 2x2
29-0182	 29-0182.RS	 L	 20 mm	 28 mm	 210 mm	 155 mm	 2x2
29-0184	 29-0184.RS	 L	 30 mm	 28 mm	 210 mm	 155 mm	 2x2
29-0185	 29-0185.RS	 L	 42 mm	 28 mm	 210 mm	 155 mm	 2x2
29-0186	 29-0186.RS	 XL	 30 mm	 35 mm	 200 mm	 195 mm	 3x3
Rib Spreaders
Morse
Stainless Steel
Morse Mod. USA

corrosion-resistant and recyclable. The surface of our Alumi-nium
Rib Spreaders is anodized for a smooth non-glare appe-arance.
Aluminium requires the use of non-alkaline, neutral cleaning
agents in combination with fully demineralized water for cleaning
and sterilization. Otherwise damages to the anodized surface are
possible. Many of our Aluminium Rib Spreader models are also
available in stainless steel alternatively, usually identified by “.RS”
behind the article number.
358
Burford-Finochietto
Aluminium
29-0154
359
Burford-Finochietto with 2 pairs of blades
Aluminium	 Steel	 Fig.	 A	 B	 C	 D
29-0150	 29-0150.RS	 ML	 41 mm	 42 mm	 130 mm	 117 mm
				    30 mm	 42 mm
29-0152	 29-0152.RS	 L	 45 mm	 62 mm	 165 mm	 200 mm
			   XL	 65 mm	 62 mm
29-0154	 29-0154.RS	 L	 45 mm	 62 mm	 250 mm	 200 mm
			   XL	 65 mm	 62 mm
29-0156	 29-0156.RS	 L	 45 mm	 62 mm	 290 mm	 200 mm
			   XL	 65 mm	 62 mm
29-0150
Rib Spreaders
Aluminium

Aluminium
29-0197
29-0192
363
Premie
Titanium
29-0095
29-0195
Rib Spreaders
Premie with 2 pairs of blades
Titanium	 Fig.	 A	 B	 C		 D
29-0095	 XS	 15 mm	 10 mm	 52 mm	 40 mm
			   15 mm	 20 mm
Castaneda
Aluminium 	 Steel	 Fig.	 A	 B		  C		  D
29-0190	 29-0190.RS	 XS	 16 mm	 30 mm	 65 mm	 55 mm
29-0192	 29-0192.RS	 S	 12 mm	 45 mm	 73 mm	 80 mm
29-0194	 29-0194.RS	 M	 15 mm	 60 mm	 100 mm	 125 mm
Speroni-Alexi Infant with 2x4 blades
Steel 	 Fig.	 A	 B	 C		 D
29-0990	 S	 20 mm	 20 mm	 135 mm	 120 mm
				   30 mm	 20 mm

Retractor with curved arms, 36 x 60 mm blades with
strong spreading bar and turnable crossbar
(detachable) for accessories*
�ValveGate™ Mini-Thoracotomy Retractor		  29-1396
Retractor with hinged arms, 2 x 2 exchangeable paralle
blades 36 x 38 mm and 36 x 52 mm, turnable crossbar
(detachable) for accessories
�ValveGate™ Mini-Thoracotomy **		  29-1396E2
Retractor with hinged arms, 2 x 2 exchangeable tubular
40 x 50 mm and 40 x 70 mm, turnable crossbar
(detachable) for accessories*
ValveGate™ Mini-Thoracotomy 		  29-1396E3
Retractor with hinged arms, 3 x 2 exchangeable tubular
40 x 30 mm, 40 x 50 mm and 40 x 70 mm, turnable crossbar
(detachable) for accessories
* shown with 29-1428 and 29-1500.HS (not included)
** also available with fenestrated blades. Add „M“ behind article number.
29-1395
ThoraGateTM Rip Up Retractor
370

The Spring retractor is available in two sizes to fit the wide range of
vascular root sizes.
Order information:
30-1050	 Izzat Spring Retractor large 8,5 cm 10 mm
30-1051	 Izzat Spring Retractor small 8,5 cm  6 mm
30-1055	 Izzat Spring Retractor Applicator 20 cm
*Developed in cooperation with Professor M. Bashar Izzat, FRCS(CTh), Damascus, Syria
390
Nitinol Spring Retractor
with superelastic memory effect
Spring Retractor
Spring Wire Retractor
Finsen Spring Retractor
Spring Retractors
Spring Retractor
3 x 3 blunt prongs
Art.-No.	 Size	 Length
30-1001	 Mini	 25 mm
30-1002	 Small	 31 mm
30-1003	 Medium	 38 mm
30-1005	 Large	 54 mm
3 x 3 sharp prongs
30-1001.SH	 Mini	 25 mm
30-1002.SH	 Small	 31 mm
30-1003.SH	 Medium	 38 mm
30-1005.SH	 Large	 54 mm
Finsen Spring Retractor
2 x 3 blunt prongs
Art.-No.	 Size	 Length
30-1011	 Large	 50 mm